2025 Arnold SIR #152 Dues Notice

October 5, 2022 Dear Fellow SIR Member,

Below is your Annual Arnold SIR Dues Notice for the 2025 year.

Our annual dues have stayed the same for the past 14+ years and your Boards over the years has made every effort to keep membership costs to a minimum.

That being said, with the cost of everything going up these days, your Board of Directors in an effort to continue to support and supplement our events, our special Ladies Day Lunch and our December Dinner Dance have raised the annual dues to \$30 for this coming year.

The Annual Dues for 2025 are \$30.00. This amount covers the cost of the State SIR assessment and normal operating costs of the Branch. Annual Dues are due by January 1st, dues paid after that date and prior to March 31st are \$35. Dues not paid by March 31st may result in loss of membership (extenuating circumstances excepted).

I encourage you to **Send in Your Dues Now.**

Send checks to:

SIR #152 at PO Box 1025 Arnold, CA 95223-1025

We appreciate your early remittance so that your Board can budget and plan for our upcoming activities.

Thank you for being a loyal SIR member.

Dour Weir Treasurer

Brian Raley Assistant Treasurer

DETACH and Mail with you Remittance

Arnold SIR #152

| Enclosed is my check in the amount of \$30, made out to Arnold SIR #152, for a 2025 Annual Dues. | | |
|--|-------------------------|--|
| Name: | | |
| Check No: | | Checks made payable to Arnold SIR #152 |
| Send to: | SIR #152 PO Box 1025 | |

Arnold, CA 95223-1025